

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14873/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CWP No.
15358/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROYAL OVERSEAS KHOSA PANDO

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with SLP(C)No.27439/2008

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master