

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28349/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CWP No. 15358/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROYAL OVERSEAS KHOSA PANDO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27439 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Maharatta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master